@8R BIHAR g ' AV 436809
. THNZ AT
s?m R B | qaie qea |2 =i HATT  15]06(2Y
39 'Slog)Qq 000 =00 /% Rrmen, a0 8§0-02/2001
wld | ] reeox | i !

-Prae r\m—wﬁm
ﬁ Ao
v ;S SN
TIPSt
g | REVISED AETF}HNHW ’

REVISED AGREEMENT No. _ ©3 SBP/R 024 ~ 28

(Original Agreement No.- 10 SBD/2020-2021)
Date of Commencement - 06-07-2020
Date ofCompIgtion - 05-01-2022
Revised AgreeEwnt Value :- Rs. 8,34,31,418/- (Below @ 0.00 %)

(Original Value- 8,07,85,530/-)
Earnest Mone_\a :- Rs. 16,70,000/-
Performance Sccurity - Rs. 0.0/-

f

) This ag'reement, made the  of
Works Division, Khagaria (name and address of Employer ) And Yaduvansham Infrastructure Pvt.

Ltd. Regd. -Shri Sai Complex, Gaushala Road, Dist-Khagaria (hereinafter called “the Contractor™) on

2024 between Executive Engineer Rural Works Division,

the other part, gnd
Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the Construction With Five Year

Maintenance gf Road & CD Works Const. of Road from Sonmanki Path Bagmati Nadi Ke Uss Paar to
Kamathan Tak Under NABARD and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the
execution and tompletion of such Work and the remedying of any defacts therain at an original cost of
8,07,85,530/- (Eight Crore Seven Lakh Eighty Five thousand Five hundred Thirty Only). With reference to
finance departinent Bihar patna Resolution No.- M-4-10/2023 674/mis date 22/01/2024due to revised
rate of GST from 12% to 18%, w.e.f 18-07-2022 extra GST Claim Amount 26,45,888/- (Twenty Six Lakh
Forty Five thosand Eight hundred Eighty Eight Only) with revised agreement value to Total Amount of
Rs. 8,34,31,418/- (Rupees Eight Crore thirty four Lakhs Thirty One thousand Four hundred cighteen) Only

(Calculation SHeet & abstract attached). (‘,'17\
' 7
o ) | \"
d 933919 T FAT Y16 faro Executivk Engineer
r Yaduvansham Infrastructure Pyt. Ltd. RW.D. Wo ke Division 7
Q S—2>—a— vy b . ' M&hagam CM)@/\P
lS.OQo’}O’)’ \g-\) 3 \)\4

.
PR &imluannn‘nn Niwartan

Scanned with CamScanner



' col

work Details for GST difference clalm from 12% to 18%
(w.e.f. 18.07.2022)

V4
Rural Work department Works division Khagaria,

Name Of Work :+ Sonmankhl Path Bagmatl Nadl Ke Uss Panr To Kamathan Tak,
Name Of Contractor :- Yad uvansham Infrastructure Pyt Ltd,

_ Estimate Cost. :- 8,07,85,530.00 (Below:-0.00% Schedule Rate)

Const, - 7,56,48,534.00

Muint.- 51,36,931.00

Total-  8,07,85,530.00

4, Aggrement Value -

5. Aggrement No - 10SBD/2020-21
06.07.2020
05.01.2022

6. Work Start Date
7. Work Completion Date

(As per Agreement)

8. Approved BOQ ValugExclusive of GST Amount, L.Cess & S. Fee) — Const.- 6,69,45,610.00
Maint.- 45,46,010.00

9. Total value of comlpeted/ to be completed construction work = 6,56,41,759.00

(Exclusive of GST Amount, L.Cess & S. Fec)

10. Total value of work done (Exclusive of GST Amount L.Cess & . Fee) whose payment is made before

18-07-2022 =2,60,89,515.00

11. Total value of Work Done (Exclusive of GST Amount L.Cess & S. Fee) whose payment is made after 18-07-
2022 (ie. Value of work done to be considered for GST claim of 12% to 18% ) = 3,95,52,140.00

12. Total value of comlpeted/ to be completed maintenance work = 45,46,010.00
(Exclusive of GST Amount, L.Cess & S. Fee)

B YYRIT—feaT | P IR S, Iy aﬂﬁwgamgnwﬁ:ml

e
A

Scanned with CamScanner



~ aAbstract of claim amount for GST difference rate from 12% to 18%

frer T AR WROR B WHeU G&T— YH—-4—10 /2023 674 /o fRaim 22/01/2024 @
arel® § NABARD aiorr=<ria Sonmankhi Path Bagmati Nadi Ke Uss Paar To Kamathar
Tak. TR FRT-10SBD/2020-21 B TET WIGH & G B S W@ 10 F R0 18,07 202;
@ IC B AL/ BN AN G F GST &% § uRae 12% A 18% & BoRad Claimable
IR NI B T A veR B

Construction Work

I. Amount payable to constractor as per aggrement item inclusive — 4,42,98,397.00
of GST @12% on or after 18-07-2022 '

Amount excluding GST component — 4,42,98,397.00%100/1 12=3,95,52,140.00

Adjustable/Claimable amount on account of charge in rate = 3,95,52,140.00 x 6% = 23,73 128.00
of GST from 12% to 18%

W

Maintenance Work

- Amount payable to constractor as per aggrement item inclusive —50,91,531.00
of GST @12% on or after 18-07-2022

2. Amount excluding GST-component — 50,91,531.00 x 100/112 = 45,46,010.00

Adjustable/Claimable amount on account of charge in rate - 45,46,010.00x 6% = 2,72,760.00
of GST from 12% to 18%

w

Construction Work Claimable amount :- 23.73 128.00
Maintenance Work Claimable amount - 2.72.760.00
Total Claimable amount - 26.45.888.00

Total Claimable Value as per agreement (Below@0.00%)= 26.,45,888.00

Vs

pl‘/ - M
Jgan P

UTHIoT Bt 39T, IV B favm,
B YHSd, QST | - B UHed, WS |

Scanned with CamScanner



